


DESIGN OF ENGINE PARTS USING CAD METHODS 

By 

Georgios Makromallis 

Project report 

submitted to 

the Department of Mechanical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

In 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

June 2002 



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to all those who assisted me to 

carry out this project. 

First of all I would like to express my thanks and appreciation for the help 

and guidance given to me through out this project by my supervisor, Mr. 

Paraskeyas Demetriou, Lecturer of the Mechanical Engineering in Higher 

Technical Institute. 

I would like also to acknowledge my appreciation to all those who trusted 

me the engine parts that I use for my project in order to take some 

measurements. 

u 



ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1 

INTRODUCTION 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1.1 WHAT IS DESIGN 

1.2 DEFINITION OF COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN 

1.3 CAD mSTORY 

CHAPTER 2 

2.1 THE DESIGN PROCESS 

PAGE 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.2 PROBLEM FORMULATION AND CALCULATION 6 

2.3 DEFINITION OF STAGE 

2.4 PRELIMINARY DESIGN STAGE 

2.5 DETAILED DESIGN STAGE 

2.6 DOCUMENTATION STAGE 

2.7 THE ENGINEERING MODEL 

2.8 ESTIMATION AND FIRST ORDER ANALYSIS 

ill 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

11 

, 



2.9 THE ENGINEERING SKETCH 

2.10 DESIGNING USING MECHANICAL DESKTOP 13 

2.11 MECHANICAL DESKTOP INTERFACE 14 

2.12.1 WORKING WITH MECHANICAL DESKTOP 14 

2.12.2 COORDINATE SYSTEMS 14 

2.12.3 WORK PLANES 16 

2.12.4 SKETCHED FEATURES 18 

2.12.4 DETERMINATION OF EXTRUSION 18 , 

2.12.5 EXTRUSION OPERATIONS 19 

2.12.6 SPLIT OPERATIONS 19 

2.12.7 CREATING REVOLVED FEATURES 20 

2.12.8 CREATING LOFTED FEATURES 21 

2.12.9 CREATING SWEEP FEATURES 22 

2.12.10 CHAMFER FEATURES 23 

2.12.11 FILLET 23 

2.12.12 SHELL 23 

2.12.13 HOLES 23 

IV 



2.12.14 OPERATIONS DONE WITH HOLE FEATURES 25 

2.12.15 CREATING DRAWING VIEWS 27 

2.13 COMPUTER AIDED MANUFACTURING 29 

2.14 HOW DOES CAD/CAM SYSTEMS WORK? 31 

2.15 CAM WITH GEOMETRIC MODELING 34 

CHAPTER 3 38 

ENGINE PARTS DESIGN - METHOD OF 

DETERMINATION OF DIMENSIONS 

3.1 PISTON DESIGN 

3.2 CONNECTING ROD DESIGN 

3.3 CRANKSHAFT DESIGN 

3.4 VALVE DESIGN 

3.5 CAMSHAFT DESIGN 

CONCLUSION 

REFERENCES 

v 

, 
39 

44 

47 

50 

55 

56 

59 

60 



/ 

ABSTRACT 

This project deals with the application of computers in engineering design 
and manufacture. The major steps that an engineer has to follow in order to 
design a model and manufacture it are described follows by the preparation 
of some detailed drawings of various engine parts using suitable Computer 
Aided Program that in this case is Mechanical Desktop. 

This project can bring the reader to understand the purpose and how 
computer aided drafting is used and see the direct application to the 
geometry of mechanical components 

V1 


