### 

# MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DIPLOMA PROJECT

### DESIGN OF ENGINE PARTS USING CAD METHODS

## M/947

## GEORGIOS MAKROMALLIS

## JUNE 2002

### DESIGN OF ENGINE PARTS USING CAD METHODS

By

Georgios Makromallis

Project report

submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

,

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

#### **TECHNICIAN ENGINEER**

in

#### MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 2002

3369

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to all those who assisted me to carry out this project.

First of all I would like to express my thanks and appreciation for the help and guidance given to me through out this project by my supervisor, Mr. Paraskeyas Demetriou, Lecturer of the Mechanical Engineering in Higher Technical Institute.

I would like also to acknowledge my appreciation to all those who trusted me the engine parts that I use for my project in order to take some measurements.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT	
CHAPTER 1	1
INTRODUCTION	2
1.1 WHAT IS DESIGN	2
1.2 DEFINITION OF COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN	2
1.3 CAD HISTORY	3
CHAPTER 2	4
2.1 THE DESIGN PROCESS	5
2.2 PROBLEM FORMULATION AND CALCULATION	6
2.3 DEFINITION OF STAGE	9
2.4 PRELIMINARY DESIGN STAGE	9
2.5 DETAILED DESIGN STAGE	10
2.6 DOCUMENTATION STAGE	10
2.7 THE ENGINEERING MODEL	10
2.8 ESTIMATION AND FIRST ORDER ANALYSIS	11

#### 2.9 THE ENGINEERING SKETCH

2.10 DESIGNING USING MECHANICAL DESKTOP	13
2.11 MECHANICAL DESKTOP INTERFACE	14
2.12.1 WORKING WITH MECHANICAL DESKTOP	14
2.12.2 COORDINATE SYSTEMS	14
2.12.3 WORK PLANES	16
2.12.4 SKETCHED FEATURES	18
2.12.4 DETERMINATION OF EXTRUSION	18
2.12.5 EXTRUSION OPERATIONS	19
2.12.6 SPLIT OPERATIONS	19
2.12.7 CREATING REVOLVED FEATURES	20
2.12.8 CREATING LOFTED FEATURES	21
2.12.9 CREATING SWEEP FEATURES	22
2.12.10 CHAMFER FEATURES	23
2.12.11 FILLET	23
2.12.12 SHELL	23
2.12.13 HOLES	23

2.12.14 OPERATIONS DONE WITH HOLE FEATURES	25
2.12.15 CREATING DRAWING VIEWS	27
2.13 COMPUTER AIDED MANUFACTURING	29
2.14 HOW DOES CAD/CAM SYSTEMS WORK?	31
2.15 CAM WITH GEOMETRIC MODELING	34
CHAPTER 3	38
ENGINE PARTS DESIGN – METHOD OF DETERMINATION OF DIMENSIONS	39
3.1 PISTON DESIGN	44
3.2 CONNECTING ROD DESIGN	47
3.3 CRANKSHAFT DESIGN	50
3.4 VALVE DESIGN	55
3.5 CAMSHAFT DESIGN	56
CONCLUSION	59
REFERENCES	60

#### ABSTRACT

This project deals with the application of computers in engineering design and manufacture. The major steps that an engineer has to follow in order to design a model and manufacture it are described follows by the preparation of some detailed drawings of various engine parts using suitable Computer Aided Program that in this case is Mechanical Desktop.

This project can bring the reader to understand the purpose and how computer aided drafting is used and see the direct application to the geometry of mechanical components

,